

PS&E JOB NO: 01A018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006157 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3620
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SR 5 TO OLD SR 2; BR. 2/6N & 7N REPAIR
 AND SIGN BRIDGES
 01A018
 PROJECT : BH-0002(233), NH-0002(233)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 7400 THIRD AVE S 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 SEATTLE WA 981084143 EVERETT WA 982042109 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT								
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.		400,000.00	-23.54%	305,838.00	-94,162	300,000.00	-25.00%	320,000.00	-20.00%
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT FROM BRIDGE DECK										
	38458.0000	m2		7.0000	-67.86%	2.2500	-100,000	4.0000	-42.86%	4.5000	-35.71%
				269,206.00	-182,676	86,530.50	-115,374	153,832.00	-173,061.00	-96,145	
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB										
	1167.0000	m		4.0000	32.75%	5.3100	6.0000	6.0000	50.00%	8.0000	100.00%
				4,668.00	6,196.77	1,529	7,002.00	2,334	9,336.00	4,668	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	1.0000	EACH		250.0000	-36.27%	159.3300	500.0000	500.0000	100.00%	150.0000	-40.00%
				250.00	159.33	-91	500.00	250	150.00	-100	
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST										
	111.0000	EACH		6.0000	-2.67%	5.8400	10.0000	10.0000	66.67%	6.0000	0.00%
				666.00	648.24	-18	1,110.00	444	666.00	0	
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	15184.0000	m		0.1000	30.00%	0.1300	0.1500	0.1500	50.00%	0.1000	0.00%
				1,518.40	1,973.92	456	2,277.60	759	1,518.40	0	
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING										
	156.0000	m2		16.0000	46.06%	23.3700	25.0000	25.0000	56.25%	22.0000	37.50%
				2,496.00	3,645.72	1,150	3,900.00	1,404	3,432.00	936	
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER										
	35.8100	HUND		350.0000	-74.20%	90.2900	150.0000	150.0000	-57.14%	140.0000	-60.00%
				12,533.50	3,233.28	-9,300	5,371.50	-7,162	5,013.40	-7,520	
GRADING											
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	173.0000	m2		30.0000	-64.60%	10.6200	45.0000	45.0000	50.00%	50.0000	66.67%
				5,190.00	1,837.26	-3,353	7,785.00	2,595	8,650.00	3,460	
STRUCTURE											
10	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION										
	728.0000	m		200.0000	67.77%	335.5500	350.0000	350.0000	75.00%	250.0000	25.00%
				145,600.00	244,280.40	98,680	254,800.00	109,200	182,000.00	36,400	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006157 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3620
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SR 5 TO OLD SR 2; BR. 2/6N & 7N REPAIR
 AND SIGN BRIDGES
 01A018
 PROJECT : BH-0002(233), NH-0002(233)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 7400 THIRD AVE S 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 SEATTLE WA 981084143 EVERETT WA 982042109 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./		PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE											
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%			0.00%	
			535,000.00	535,000.00				535,000.00		535,000.00	
12	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)										
	39108.0000	m2	12.0000	9.5500	-20.42%		-50.00%	12.0000		0.00%	
			469,296.00	373,481.40	-95,815		-234,648	469,296.00		0	
13	REPAIR AND REPLACE LONGITUDINAL JOINTS										
	12227.0000	m	65.0000	40.0000	-38.46%		23.08%	73.0000		12.31%	
			794,755.00	489,080.00	-305,675		183,405	892,571.00		97,816	
14	TRANSVERSE JOINT MODIFICATION										
		L.S.			-48.22%		-63.24%			-75.00%	
			13,600.00	7,042.34	-6,558		-8,600	3,400.00		-10,200	
SURFACING											
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE										
	661.0000	t	20.0000	39.3000	96.50%		25.00%	20.0000		0.00%	
			13,220.00	25,977.30	12,757		3,305	13,220.00		0	
LIQUID ASPHALT											
16	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT										
	73.1200	t	400.0000	265.5400	-33.61%		-37.50%	310.0000		-22.50%	
			29,248.00	19,416.28	-9,832		-10,968	22,667.20		-6,581	
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%			0.00%	
			13,216.00	13,216.00				13,216.00			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
18	CRACK SEALING										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%			0.00%	
			8,400.00	8,400.00				8,400.00			
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT										
	2403.5000	m2	4.0000	4.2500	6.25%		275.00%	5.0000		25.00%	
			9,614.00	10,214.88	601		26,439	12,017.50		2,404	
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2:										
	2680.0000	t	35.0000	47.5300	35.80%		28.57%	44.0000		25.71%	
			93,800.00	127,380.40	33,580		26,800	117,920.00		24,120	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006157 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3620
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SR 5 TO OLD SR 2; BR. 2/6N & 7N REPAIR
 AND SIGN BRIDGES
 01A018
 PROJECT : BH-0002(233), NH-0002(233)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 7400 THIRD AVE S 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 SEATTLE WA 981084143 EVERETT WA 982042109 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	48.0000	t	200.0000	143.3900	-28.31%	150.0000	-25.00%	230.0000	15.00%	
			9,600.00	6,882.72	-2,717	7,200.00	-2,400	11,040.00	1,440	
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2:									
	13218.0000	t	37.0000	44.1900	19.43%	42.0000	13.51%	41.0000	10.81%	
			489,066.00	584,103.42	95,037	555,156.00	66,090	541,938.00	52,872	
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			14,639.92	14,639.92		14,639.92		14,639.92		
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,767.80	5,767.80		5,767.80		5,767.80		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
26	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERTS									
	27.0000	EACH	100.0000	201.0000	101.00%	100.0000	0.00%	110.0000	10.00%	
			2,700.00	5,427.00	2,727	2,700.00	0	2,970.00	270	
TRAFFIC										
27	EXTRUDED CURB									
	1167.0000	m	10.0000	11.5200	15.20%	11.0000	10.00%	11.0000	10.00%	
			11,670.00	13,443.84	1,774	12,837.00	1,167	12,837.00	1,167	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,938.4800	-3.08%	2,000.0000	0.00%	1,900.0000	-5.00%	
			2,000.00	1,938.48	-62	2,000.00	0	1,900.00	-100	
29	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	4558.5000	m	15.0000	14.1300	-5.80%	15.0000	0.00%	14.0000	-6.67%	
			68,377.50	64,411.61	-3,966	68,377.50	0	63,819.00	-4,559	
30	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,400.00	5,400.00		5,400.00		5,400.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 01A018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006157 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3620
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SR 5 TO OLD SR 2; BR. 2/6N & 7N REPAIR
 AND SIGN BRIDGES
 01A018
 PROJECT : BH-0002(233), NH-0002(233)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G EVERETT WA 982042109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
31	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	3.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	142.78%	8,497.4400	42.86%	5,000.0000	134.29%	8,200.0000
			10,500.00	14,992		4,500		24,600.00	14,100
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1740.0000 HR		35.0000	5.46%	36.9100	-97.14%	1.0000	0.00%	35.0000
			60,900.00	3,323		-59,160		60,900.00	0
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	219.0000 EACH		22.0000	11.05%	24.4300	-9.09%	20.0000	9.09%	24.0000
			4,818.00	532		-438		5,256.00	438
34	PAINT LINE								
	18536.0000 m		0.5000	-40.00%	0.3000	-30.00%	0.3500	-40.00%	0.3000
			9,268.00	-3,707		-2,780		5,560.80	-3,707
35	PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	1324.0000 m		4.0000	5.00%	4.2000	25.00%	5.0000	0.00%	4.0000
			5,296.00	265		1,324		5,296.00	0
36	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	58.0000 EACH		15.0000	-15.00%	12.7500	0.00%	15.0000	33.33%	20.0000
			870.00	-131		0		1,160.00	290
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1								
	32.1600 HUND		175.0000	-13.81%	150.8300	42.86%	250.0000	-14.29%	150.0000
			5,628.00	-777		2,412		4,824.00	-804
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	12.2100 HUND		300.0000	4.45%	313.3400	16.67%	350.0000	0.00%	300.0000
			3,663.00	163		611		3,663.00	0
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	15184.0000 m		0.2500	112.00%	0.5300	100.00%	0.5000	140.00%	0.6000
			3,796.00	4,252		3,796		9,110.40	5,314
40	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM								
		L.S.	11,798.00	-42.25%	6,813.88	111.90%	25,000.00	-44.91%	6,500.00
				-4,984		13,202			-5,298
41	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.	73,800.00	-27.24%	53,693.20	-39.02%	45,000.00	-30.89%	51,000.00
				-20,107		-28,800			-22,800

PS&E JOB NO: 01A018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006157 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3620
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SR 5 TO OLD SR 2; BR. 2/6N & 7N REPAIR
 AND SIGN BRIDGES
 01A018
 PROJECT : BH-0002(233), NH-0002(233)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 7400 THIRD AVE S 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 SEATTLE WA 981084143 EVERETT WA 982042109 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
42	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1	L.S.	20,000.00	69,041.70	245.21% 49,042	60,000.00	200.00% 40,000	65,000.00	225.00% 45,000
43	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2	L.S.	27,000.00	66,917.34	147.84% 39,917	60,000.00	122.22% 33,000	63,000.00	133.33% 36,000
44	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 3078.0000	HR	4.0000 12,312.00	3.1900 9,818.82	-20.25% -2,493	1.0000 3,078.00	-75.00% -9,234	4.0000 12,312.00	0.00% 0
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	3,600.0000 10,800.00	6,373.0800 19,119.24	77.03% 8,319	6,000.0000 18,000.00	66.67% 7,200	6,100.0000 18,300.00	69.44% 7,500
46	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4038.0000	HR	4.0000 16,152.00	2.1200 8,560.56	-47.00% -7,591	1.0000 4,038.00	-75.00% -12,114	2.0000 8,076.00	-50.00% -8,076
47	TYPE III BARRICADE 3.0000	EACH	200.0000 600.00	477.9800 1,433.94	138.99% 834	500.0000 1,500.00	150.00% 900	150.0000 450.00	-25.00% -150
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		8,909.00	30,755.00	245.21% 21,846	20,000.00	124.49% 11,091	29,000.00	225.51% 20,091
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 4582.0000	HR	35.0000 160,370.00	36.9100 169,121.62	5.46% 8,752	33.0000 151,206.00	-5.71% -9,164	45.0000 206,190.00	28.57% 45,820
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 56.0000	DAY	60.0000 3,360.00	63.7300 3,568.88	6.22% 209	500.0000 28,000.00	733.33% 24,640	61.0000 3,416.00	1.67% 56
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1342.0000	HR	35.0000 46,970.00	37.9700 50,955.74	8.49% 3,986	50.0000 67,100.00	42.86% 20,130	46.0000 61,732.00	31.43% 14,762
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 45.8100	m2	125.0000 5,726.25	140.1800 6,421.65	12.14% 695	200.0000 9,162.00	60.00% 3,436	135.0000 6,184.35	8.00% 458

PS&E JOB NO: 01A018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006157 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3620

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 002	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 2	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SR 5 TO OLD SR 2; BR. 2/6N & 7N REPAIR AND SIGN BRIDGES 01A018	7400 THIRD AVE S	2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
PROJECT : BH-0002(233), NH-0002(233)	SEATTLE WA 981084143	EVERETT WA 982042109	EVERETT WA 982011927
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
53	TOW TRUCK AND OPERATOR								
	798.0000	HR	65.0000	42.98%	92.9400	53.85%	100.0000	69.23%	110.0000
			51,870.00	22,296	74,166.12	27,930	79,800.00	35,910	87,780.00
OTHER ITEMS									
54	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.		349.61%		196.30%		-18.31%	
			6,750.00	23,599	30,349.00	13,250	20,000.00	-1,236	5,514.23
55	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI								
	9.0000	EACH	150.0000	296.91%	595.3700	66.67%	250.0000	120.00%	330.0000
			1,350.00	4,008	5,358.33	900	2,250.00	1,620	2,970.00
56	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	27.0000	EACH	225.0000	124.13%	504.3000	33.33%	300.0000	46.67%	330.0000
			6,075.00	7,541	13,616.10	2,025	8,100.00	2,835	8,910.00
57	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX								
	12.0000	EACH	150.0000	27.46%	191.1900	100.00%	300.0000	133.33%	350.0000
			1,800.00	494	2,294.28	1,800	3,600.00	2,400	4,200.00
58	TRAINING								
	800.0000	HR	2.0000	215.50%	6.3100	-50.00%	1.0000	50.00%	3.0000
			1,600.00	3,448	5,048.00	-800	800.00	800	2,400.00
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			2,750.00		2,750.00		2,750.00		2,750.00
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00
61	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00
62	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.		-87.98%		-50.00%		-90.00%	
			5,000.00	-4,399	601.00	-2,500	2,500.00	-4,500	500.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/06/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:22

PS&E JOB NO: 01A018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006157 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3620
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SR 5 TO OLD SR 2; BR. 2/6N & 7N REPAIR
 AND SIGN BRIDGES
 01A018
 PROJECT : BH-0002(233), NH-0002(233)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 7400 THIRD AVE S 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 SEATTLE WA 981084143 EVERETT WA 982042109 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
63	REMOVE EXISTING POLYMER OVERLAY								
	213.0000	m2	30.0000	106.2200	254.07%	100.0000	233.33%	200.0000	566.67%
			6,390.00	22,624.86	16,235	21,300.00	14,910	42,600.00	36,210
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$4,048,618.37	\$3,773,246.15	-6.80%	\$4,095,723.92	1.16%	\$4,292,000.00	6.01%